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1656

1656

1657

1657

1658

1659

1660

1660

1660

1661

1661

1661

1662

1662

1662

1662

1662

1663

1663

1663

1664

1665

1665

1665

1665

1666

Scholtis

Catharina van Stensel

Jan in gen Roet

Thonis Werckmans en

Jan Bruinen

Jan Gielen

Geerdt Stevens

Lieven Jansen

Reyner op den Steen-

wech alias Reners

Gerhardus Wijnandtz

Marten Bastiaens

Frans Hillen

Arnold van Thulden

Thoenis van Beyl

Lambert Bouten

Gerardus Daers

Scholtis Nederweert

Burgemeester Wessem

Aletjen Jorissen

Burgemeester Wessem

Hendrick Robberts c.s.

Geurt en Hendrick

Neygen

Willem vrijheer van

Horion

Scholtis

Scholtis

Anna Verboecket

Jr. Gielis van Baexem

Jan Vennemans

Reiner Vogels

Thonis Nelissen

Jan op de Hoeff,

Jan Gielen c.s.

Peter, Frans en

Derick Hillen

Dries Joosten

Peter Bracht c.s.

Frans Hillen

Erfgen. Frans Hillen

Meert Driessen

Erfgen. Thonis Fleren

Ghielis Ghielissen

alias Vereycken

Mereken Driessen

Jr. d'Yvora c.s.

Thijs Verheyen

Dries Ghiesen

Areth op Munnekom

Scholtis Weert

Frans Houben

Erfgen. Dirck

Franssen

Diricxsken Eggelen

Wijn Joosten c.s.

Dries Franssen

Meert Vestiens

Guerth Neyghen

Jrs. Andries van H i l -

vergiftiging ;'

pacht

belediging

niet uitvoeren appel-

vonnis

erfenis

gerechtskosten

schuld

schuld

schuld

schuld

verdeling erfgoederen

gerechtskosten in appel

zaak . ' '

pacht „

schuld - • •'

schuld

? - . / . ' > . •

afmaaien gemeentegras

uitvoeren verkoop

eigendom weiland

schuld

schuld

partijdigheid schepenen

van Pol en Panheel

bedreiging

diefstal

schuld

eiaendom land

lensbergh en Anna Ma-

ria van Strijthagen c.s.


